29
8
5
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 298
298
R
es
is
to
rs
, P
ot
en
tio
m
et
er
s
&
 T
he
rm
is
to
rs
Resistors, Potentiometers & Thermistors
Semiconductors and Passives
SINGAPORE CATALOGUE
Prices are in Singapore Dollars and exclusive of GST
Carbon Film — continued
0.5 Watt ±5% – MCF ÆW Series
Power rating @ 70°C 0.5W Voltage rating 350V
Temperature coefficient 0 to –700ppm/°C Maximum overload voltage 700V
Operating temperature –55°C to +155°C
All Values.
10000+2000+1000+500+50+Order Code
Price EachOrder Multiple=50
L=9.0, Dia=3.0
Lead length=28.0, Lead dia. =0.6
FOR A COMPLETE KIT OF ALL VALUES SEE BELOW
Supplied bandoliered on tape (box=2K pcs.)
750K=771-93439K=510-0262K=489-980100R=509-772
680K=510-14236K=490-1311K8=509-89991R=771-820
620K=771-92233K=510-0141K6=489-97982R=509-760
560K=510-13030K=490-1201K5=509-88775R=771-818
10M=510-257510K=771-91027K=510-0021K3=489-96768R=509-759
9M1=772-069470K=510-12924K=490-1181K2=509-87562R=771-806
8M2=510-361430K=771-90922K=509-9911K1=489-95556R=509-747
7M5=772-057390K=510-11720K=490-1061K=509-86351R=771-790
6M8=510-350360K=771-89218K=509-980910R=489-94347R=509-735
6M2=772-045330K=510-10516K=490-090820R=509-85143R=771-788
5M6=510-348300K=771-88015K=509-978750R=489-93139R=509-723
5M1=772-033270K=510-24513K=490-088680R=509-84036R=771-776
4M7=510-336240K=771-87912K=509-966620R=489-92033R=509-711
4M3=772-021220K=510-23311K=490-076560R=509-83830R=771-764
3M9=510-324200K=771-86710K=509-954510R=489-91827R=509-700
3M6=772-010180K=510-2219K1=490-064470R=509-82624R=771-752
3M3=510-312160K=771-8558K2=510-099430R=489-90622R=509-693
3M=772-008150K=510-2107K5=490-052390R=509-81420R=771-740
2M7=510-300130K=771-8436K8=510-087360R=489-89018R=509-681
2M4=771-995120K=510-2086K2=490-040330R=509-80216R=771-727
2M2=510-294110K=771-8315K6=510-075300R=489-88815R=509-670
2M=771-983100K=510-1915K1=490-039270R=509-94213R=771-715
1M8=510-28291K=490-1804K7=510-063240R=489-87612R=509-668
1M6=771-97182K=510-1804K3=490-027220R=509-93011R=771-703
1M5=510-27075K=490-1793K9=510-051200R=489-86410R=509-656
1M3=771-96068K=510-1783K6=490-015180R=261-7376R8=306-0378
1M2=262-19562K=490-1673K3=510-040160R=489-8404R7=306-0366
1M1=771-95856K=510-1663K=490-003150R=509-7963R3=306-0354
1M=510-26951K=490-1552K7=509-917130R=489-8392R2=306-0342
910K=771-94647K=510-0382K4=489-992120R=509-7841R5=306-0330
820K=510-15443K=490-143 2K2=509-905110R=489-8271R=  306-0329
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
RP139
Carbon Film ±5% Resistor Kits
E6 Series 10, 15, 22, 33, 47, 68 (100 of each value)
E12 Series 10, 12, 15, 18, 22, 27, 33, 39, 47, 56, 68, 82 (100 of each value)
E24 Series 10,11,12,13,15,16,18,20,22,24,27,30,33,36,39,43,47,51,56,62,68,75,82,92
(100 of each value)
772-082145 ValuesE24 Kit
248-92773 ValuesE12 Kit
248-91537 ValuesE6 Kit
0.5 Watt
772-070145 ValuesE24 Kit
453-07985 ValuesE12 Kit
453-06743 ValuesE6 Kit
0.25 Watt
306-028785 ValuesE12 Kit
306-027543 ValuesE6 Kit
0.125 Watt
6+3+1+Order Code
Price Each
Ì 0.125, 0.25 and 0.5 watt carbon film resistor kits
Ì E6, E12 and E24 series of values
Ì 100 pieces of each preferred value from 10R to 1M
RP140
1 Watt ±5% – MCF 1W Series
Supplied bandoliered on tape (box=1K pcs)
L=12.0, Dia.=5.0
Lead Length=28.0, Lead dia.=0.7
Power rating @ 70°C 1W Voltage rating 500V
Temperature coefficient 0 to -700ppm/°C Maximum overload voltage 1000V
Operating temperature -55°C to +155°C
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values:
All Values.
10000+5000+1000+500+10+Order Code
Price EachOrder Multiple=10
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
1R=306-0380
1R5=306-0391
2R2=306-0408
3R3=306-0410
4R7=306-0421
6R8=306-0433
10R=510-373
15R=510-385
22R=510-397
33R=510-403
47R=510-415
68R=510-427
100R=510-439
150R=510-440
220R=510-452
330R=510-464
470R=510-476
680R=510-488
1K=510-490
1K5=510-506
2K2=510-518
3K3=510-520
4K7=510-531
5K6=333-4946
6K8=510-543
10K=510-555
15K=510-567
22K=510-579
33K=510-580
47K=510-592
68K=510-609
100K=510-610
150K=510-622
220K=510-634
330K=510-646
470K=510-658
680K=510-660
1M=510-671
rp142
ö
2 Watt ±5% – MCF 2W Series
22K=510-7861K5=489-736100R=510-713
15K=489-7611K=510-74968R=477-990
1M=510-830150K=489-79710K=510-841680R=489-72447R=510-701
680K=489-815100K=510-8046K8=489-750470R=510-73733R=477-989
470K=510-82868K=489-7854K7=510-762330R=489-71222R=510-695
330K=489-80347K=510-7983K3=489-748220R=510-72515R=477-977
220K=510-81633K=489-7732K2=510-750150R=489-70010R=510-683
L=16.0, Dia.=5.5
Lead length=28.0, Lead dia.=0.8
All Values.
10000+5000+1000+500+10+Order Code
Price EachOrder Multiple=10
Supplied bandoliered on tape (box=1K pcs)
Power rating 70°C 2W Voltage rating 500V
Temperature coefficient 0 to –700ppm/°C Maximum overload voltage 1000V
Operating temperature –55°C to +155°C
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values:
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
rp141
Thick Film
Surface Mount - ±1%
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
0.063 Watt ±1%(0603 Case Size)
Operating temperature -55°C to +125°C
±1%±200ppm/°C2000.5-0.651.63.21206
±1%±200ppm/°C1000.4-0.551.2520805
±1%±200ppm/°C500.4-0.550.81.60603
Voltage (V)HWL
WorkingDimensions
Tolerance
Temperature
Coefficient
Maximum
Case Size
All Values0603 Case Size
15000+5000+1000+250+50+
Order Multiple=50 Price Each
1MK =911-598
910K=357-1750
820K=911-586
750K=357-174975K=357-16226K8=911-331620R=357-1373 56R= 911-082
680K=911-57468K=911-4586K2=357-1490560R=911-203 51R= 357-1245
620K=357-173762K=357-16105K6=911-320510R=357-136147R= 911-070
560K=911-56256K=911-4465K1=357-1488470R=911-19743R= 357-1233
510K=357-172551K=357-16094K7=911-318430R=357-135039R= 911-069
470K=911-55047K=911-4344K3=357-1476390R=911-185 36R= 357-1221
430K=357-171343K=357-15923K9=911-306360R=357-134833R= 911-057
390K=911-54939K=911-4223K6=357-1464330R=911-17330R= 357-1210
360K=357-170136K=357-15803K3=911-290300R=357-1336 27R= 911-045
330K=911-53733K=911-4103K=357-1452270R=911-161 24R= 357-1208
300K=357-169530K=357-15792K7=911-288240R=357-132422R= 911-033
270K=911-52527K=911-4092K4=357-1440220R=911-15020R= 357-1191
240K=357-168324K=357-15672K2=911-276200R=357-131218R= 911-021
220K=911-51322K=911-3922K=357-1439180R=911-14816R= 357-1180
200K=357-167120K=357-15551K8=911-264160R=357-130015R= 911-010
180K=911-50118K=911-3801K6=357-1427150R=911-13613R= 357-1178
160K=357-166016K=357-15431K5=911-252130R=357-129412R=911-008
150K=911-49515K=911-3791K3=357-1415120R=911-12411R= 357-1166
130K=357-165813K=357-15311K2911-240110R=357-128210R= 910-995
120K=911-48312K=911-3671K1=357-1403100R=911-1126R8= 357-1154
110K=357-164611K=357-15201KR=911-23991R=357-12704R7= 357-1142
100K=911-47110K=911-355910R=357-139782R=911-1003R3= 357-1130
91K=357-15559K1= 957-1518820R=911-22775R=357-12692R2= 357-1129
82K=911-4608K2=911-343750R=357-138568R=911-0941R5= 357-1117
75K=911-4607K5=357-1506680R=911-21562R=357-12570R0= 772-227
Stocked in the followng OHMIC Values
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
Supplied on 8mm tape individually marked (reel=5K pcs)
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö
ö